The Parish of
St. Martin, St. Wilfrid, St Alban
Brighton

SEPTEMBER NEWS 2025

Every Sunday

10.30 THE PARISH MASS

Parish Priest
Fr. Trevor Buxton SSC.
St. Martin’s Vicarage, Upper Wellington Road, Brighton, BN2 3AN
01273 604687  hojoel@outlook.com



St. Martin’s Vicarage
Upper Wellington Road
Brighton

BN2 3AN

September 2025
My dear friends,

Once again the days have evaporated and publishing date is only three days away so this will
be a channel to highlight what looks to be a busy month ahead.

Returning from a break and the Clergy Conference I shall be pleased to be back in the centre
of school life. One of the reasons for saying this is to draw your attention to the Mass

Kalendar where there are a few occasions that it will not be possible to provide a Mass here,
(there is a Mass on Monday at S Bartholomew's at 09.30 and at S Paul’s on Friday at 11.30).

Two days after returning from Canterbury we have our Autumn Jumble Sale, the event that
supports the Winter Wonderland, our major fund raiser. As I have said before both of these
are events that everyone can support if only by coming for a coffee and I would urge you all
to do so please.

On Tuesday 16th we are hosting the Society of the Holy Cross local Chapter
transferred celebration of Holy Cross Day. There will be a Solemn Mass at Midday to
which you are all welcome.

At the end of the month (28th) Fr. Robert is to be installed as a Canon of the

Cathedral at 3pm. In that he is preaching here in the morning he will ensure that we can
easily catch the 13.03 to be in Chichester in good time!

Finaly I am sorry to say there is no Mass on the last day of the month as it is the

Society of the Holy Cross Synod in Croydon. Please do remember those of us who work in
this Order in your prayers that day.

With my love and prayers,

1. tZ'th -



Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon

Tue

NN AW~

O L

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30

*changes

THE KALENDAR

Month’s Dedication : The Holy Cross

Feria (Week22)

S Vivian Reddlich
S Gregory

Feria

S Teresa of Calcutta
OL on Saturday

23" Sunday
The Nativity of the BVM

Feria

Feria

Feria (for unity)

The Hoy Name of Mary
S John Chrysostom

Exultation of the Cross
OL of Sorrows

Ss Cornelius & Cyprian
Feria

Feria

S Januarius

S Andrew Kim Tae & Comp

25" Sunday
Feria

S Pius of Petriecina

Our Lady of Walsingham
Feria (requiem)

Ss Cosmas & Damian

S Vincent de Paul

26" Sunday
Ss Michael, Gabriel &

Raphael
S Jerome

12.30
17.30
17.30

11.00

10.30
10.00
12.30
17.30
11.00
10.00*

10.30
10.00
12.00*
17.30
17.30
11.00
11.00

10.30
10.00
12.30
17.30
17.30
11.00
11.00

10.30

10.00

CTT

Pope Leo

The Bishop
Sisters of Charity
Walsingham

PP

Clergy Conference
The New Term
Clergy Conference
Reunion
Walsingham
Preachers

PP

Bereavement Support
SSC Chapter
Thanksgivings
Bishop Will

Catholic Witness
Missionaries

PP

Those in need

Ministry of Reconciliation
Local Cell

Years Mind

Local Doctors
Vincentians

PP

S Michael’s Parish
SSC Synod

R



Cover Picture

Pio of Pietrelcina,
1887—1968

Fondly known as Padre Pio, this very contemporary saint
was a renowned Confessor and at a time when we are
fighting to protect the seal of the Sacrament of Reconciliation
we could all seek the help of his prayers. Brought up to
attend Daily Mass at an early age, he dedicated his life to
God and later entered the Capuchin Order and donned the
Franciscan
Habit, it is not without understanding as his baptismal name
was Francesco. After several times of severe illness and
rehearsing several heavenly visions, as did his patron, in 1918
Padre received the Stigmata. He was Beatified in 1999 and
Canonized three years later.




