## The Parish of St. Martin, St. Wilfrid, St Alban Brighton



SEPTEMBER NEWS 2025

# **Every Sunday**

### **10.30 THE PARISH MASS**

### **Parish Priest**

Fr. Trevor Buxton SSC.
St. Martin's Vicarage, Upper Wellington Road, Brighton, BN2 3AN 01273 604687 hojoe1@outlook.com

St. Martin's Vicarage Upper Wellington Road Brighton BN2 3AN

September 2025

My dear friends,

Once again the days have evaporated and publishing date is only three days away so this will be a channel to highlight what looks to be a busy month ahead.

Returning from a break and the Clergy Conference I shall be pleased to be back in the centre of school life. One of the reasons for saying this is to draw your attention to the Mass Kalendar where there are a few occasions that it will not be possible to provide a Mass here, (there is a Mass on Monday at S Bartholomew's at 09.30 and at S Paul's on Friday at 11.30).

Two days after returning from Canterbury we have our Autumn Jumble Sale, the event that supports the Winter Wonderland, our major fund raiser. As I have said before both of these are events that everyone can support if only by coming for a coffee and I would urge you all to do so please.

On Tuesday 16th we are hosting the Society of the Holy Cross local Chapter transferred celebration of Holy Cross Day. There will be a Solemn Mass at Midday to which you are all welcome.

At the end of the month (28th) Fr. Robert is to be installed as a Canon of the Cathedral at 3pm. In that he is preaching here in the morning he will ensure that we can easily catch the 13.03 to be in Chichester in good time!

Finaly I am sorry to say there is no Mass on the last day of the month as it is the Society of the Holy Cross Synod in Croydon. Please do remember those of us who work in this Order in your prayers that day.

With my love and prayers,

In Irevar .

# THE KALENDAR Month's Dedication : The Holy Cross

Mon Tue <b>Wed</b> Thu Fri Sat	1 2 3 4 5 6	Feria (Week22) S Vivian Reddlich S Gregory Feria S Teresa of Calcutta OL on Saturday	12.30 17.30 17.30 17.30	CTT Pope Leo The Bishop Sisters of Charity Walsingham	
¥	7	23 <sup>rd</sup> Sunday	10.30	PP	
Mon	8	The Nativity of the BVM	10.00	Clergy Conference	
Tue	9	Feria	12.30	The New Term	
Wed	10	Feria		Clergy Conference	
Thu	11	Feria (for unity)	17.30	Reunion	
Fri	12	The Hoy Name of Mary	11.00	Walsingham	
Sat	13	S John Chrysostom	10.00*	Preachers	
Sut	10	z teim einysestein	10.00	1 Teuchors	
¥	14	<b>Exultation of the Cross</b>	10.30	PP	
Mon	15	OL of Sorrows	10.00	Bereavement Support	
Tue	16	Ss Cornelius & Cyprian	12.00*	SSC Chapter	
Wed	17	Feria	17.30	Thanksgivings	
Thu	18	Feria	17.30	Bishop Will	
Fri	19	S Januarius	11.00	Catholic Witness	
Sat	20	S Andrew Kim Tae & Comp	11.00	Missionaries	
		-			
¥	21	25th Sunday	10.30	PP	
Mon	22	Feria	10.00	Those in need	
Tue	23	S Pius of Petriecina	12.30	Ministry of Reconciliation	R
Wed	24	Our Lady of Walsingham	17.30	Local Cell	
Thu	25	Feria (requiem)	17.30	Years Mind	
Fri	26	Ss Cosmas & Damian	11.00	Local Doctors	
Sat	27	S Vincent de Paul	11.00	Vincentians	
X	28	26th Sunday	10.30	PP	
Mon	29	Ss Michael, Gabriel &			
		Raphael	10.00	S Michael's Parish	
Tue	30	S Jerome		SSC Synod	

<sup>\*</sup>changes

#### Cover Picture

#### Pio of Pietrelcina, 1887—1968

Fondly known as Padre Pio, this very contemporary saint was a renowned Confessor and at a time when we are fighting to protect the seal of the Sacrament of Reconciliation we could all seek the help of his prayers. Brought up to attend Daily Mass at an early age, he dedicated his life to God and later entered the Capuchin Order and donned the Franciscan

Habit, it is not without understanding as his baptismal name was Francesco. After several times of severe illness and rehearsing several heavenly visions, as did his patron, in 1918 Padre received the Stigmata. He was Beatified in 1999 and Canonized three years later.